
 
 
Results Day 3 Heats  9 March 2013        
 

 

 
EVENT 501 Mens Open 400m IM             Modified at 09:50      
18 Yrs/Under Age Group - Finalists 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
4. Fraser Minnican 18 Millfield   4:30.77   730  
 50m    27.91 100m    59.69 150m  1:34.54 200m  2:08.73 250m  2:48.30 300m  3:28.41 350m  4:00.25 400m  4:30.77 
    27.91    31.78    34.85    34.19    39.57    40.11    31.84    30.52 
5. Joseph Poynter 18 Millfield   4:33.78   706  
 50m    28.66 100m  1:01.58 150m  1:35.42 200m  2:10.20 250m  2:50.12 300m  3:31.28 350m  4:03.09 400m  4:33.78 
    28.66    32.92    33.84    34.78    39.92    41.16    31.81    30.69 
6. Charlie Dentith 18 BorRedbridge   4:34.62   700  
 50m    28.35 100m  1:01.60 150m  1:36.79 200m  2:10.97 250m  2:50.16 300m  3:30.85 350m  4:03.23 400m  4:34.62 
    28.35    33.25    35.19    34.18    39.19    40.69    32.38    31.39 
7. Earl Radtschenko 17 Co Coventry   4:35.20   695  
 50m    28.61 100m  1:01.16 150m  1:38.14 200m  2:13.02 250m  2:51.68 300m  3:31.53 350m  4:04.35 400m  4:35.20 
    28.61    32.55    36.98    34.88    38.66    39.85    32.82    30.85 
8. Duncan Scott 16 F.I.R.S.T.   4:37.53   678  
 50m    28.37 100m  1:01.80 150m  1:37.11 200m  2:12.03 250m  2:51.72 300m  3:33.49 350m  4:06.00 400m  4:37.53 
    28.37    33.43    35.31    34.92    39.69    41.77    32.51    31.53 
9. Jarvis Parkinson 15 Donc Dartes   4:40.68   655  
 50m    29.50 100m  1:03.39 150m  1:39.39 200m  2:16.23 250m  2:55.07 300m  3:36.29 350m  4:09.29 400m  4:40.68 
    29.50    33.89    36.00    36.84    38.84    41.22    33.00    31.39 
10. Luke Greenbank 16 Cockermouth   4:42.87   640  
 50m    27.86 100m  1:00.50 150m  1:35.45 200m  2:10.25 250m  2:52.00 300m  3:34.42 350m  4:09.32 400m  4:42.87 
    27.86    32.64    34.95    34.80    41.75    42.42    34.90    33.55 
11. Joseph Hulme 16 Leek   4:44.62   628  
 50m    28.61 100m  1:01.64 150m  1:37.09 200m  2:12.50 250m  2:54.47 300m  3:37.57 350m  4:11.88 400m  4:44.62 
    28.61    33.03    35.45    35.41    41.97    43.10    34.31    32.74 
12. David Richardson 16 Warrington W   4:44.82   627  
 50m    29.24 100m  1:03.64 150m  1:40.00 200m  2:16.08 250m  2:57.82 300m  3:39.64 350m  4:12.85 400m  4:44.82 
    29.24    34.40    36.36    36.08    41.74    41.82    33.21    31.97 
Reserves 
 
 
13. Kyriacos Papa-Adams 16 Thanet Swim   4:48.28   605  
 50m    31.02 100m  1:05.86 150m  1:43.61 200m  2:21.25 250m  3:01.21 300m  3:42.07 350m  4:15.26 400m  4:48.28 
    31.02    34.84    37.75    37.64    39.96    40.86    33.19    33.02 
 Martyn Walton 16 Hatfield  DNC     
  Paul Hentschel 16 SC Chemnitz  DQ T-1L     
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EVENT 501 Mens Open 400m IM                   
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Max Litchfield 18 Donc Dartes   4:22.22   804  
 50m    28.20 100m  1:00.28 150m  1:33.94 200m  2:07.28 250m  2:44.39 300m  3:21.97 350m  3:53.02 400m  4:22.22 
    28.20    32.08    33.66    33.34    37.11    37.58    31.05    29.20 
2. Matthew Johnson 18 Co Sheffield   4:22.26   803  
 50m    27.71 100m    59.62 150m  1:33.77 200m  2:07.48 250m  2:45.17 300m  3:23.68 350m  3:54.07 400m  4:22.26 
    27.71    31.91    34.15    33.71    37.69    38.51    30.39    28.19 
3. Roberto Pavoni 22 Loughboro Un   4:22.80   798  
 50m    27.24 100m    59.05 150m  1:33.10 200m  2:06.12 250m  2:42.47 300m  3:19.99 350m  3:51.81 400m  4:22.80 
    27.24    31.81    34.05    33.02    36.35    37.52    31.82    30.99 
4. Chris Suggitt 20 Swim Swansea   4:25.10   778  
 50m    27.69 100m    59.75 150m  1:33.99 200m  2:07.59 250m  2:44.70 300m  3:22.60 350m  3:54.34 400m  4:25.10 
    27.69    32.06    34.24    33.60    37.11    37.90    31.74    30.76 
5. Xavier Mohammed 23 Co Cardiff   4:25.14   777  
 50m    28.27 100m  1:01.38 150m  1:35.29 200m  2:08.31 250m  2:45.59 300m  3:23.27 350m  3:55.43 400m  4:25.14 
    28.27    33.11    33.91    33.02    37.28    37.68    32.16    29.71 
6. Nicholas Grainger 19 Co Sheffield   4:25.16   777  
 50m    27.80 100m  1:00.17 150m  1:36.13 200m  2:10.71 250m  2:47.62 300m  3:25.20 350m  3:55.79 400m  4:25.16 
    27.80    32.37    35.96    34.58    36.91    37.58    30.59    29.37 
7. Lewis Smith 25 Warrender Ba   4:26.88   762  
 50m    28.12 100m  1:00.22 150m  1:33.89 200m  2:07.96 250m  2:45.89 300m  3:24.21 350m  3:56.27 400m  4:26.88 
    28.12    32.10    33.67    34.07    37.93    38.32    32.06    30.61 
8. Thomas Haffield 25 Co Cardiff   4:27.40   758  
 50m    28.25 100m  1:00.65 150m  1:35.29 200m  2:09.00 250m  2:46.60 300m  3:24.61 350m  3:56.48 400m  4:27.40 
    28.25    32.40    34.64    33.71    37.60    38.01    31.87    30.92 
Reserves 
 
9. Ross Muir 22 F.I.R.S.T.   4:28.27   750  
 50m    28.69 100m  1:00.89 150m  1:34.23 200m  2:07.72 250m  2:46.10 300m  3:24.06 350m  3:56.52 400m  4:28.27 
    28.69    32.20    33.34    33.49    38.38    37.96    32.46    31.75 
10. David Gregory 21 Co Sheffield   4:28.66   747  
 50m    28.39 100m  1:01.17 150m  1:34.91 200m  2:08.19 250m  2:46.77 300m  3:25.60 350m  3:57.95 400m  4:28.66 
    28.39    32.78    33.74    33.28    38.58    38.83    32.35    30.71 
 
 
11. Mark Szaranek 18 Carnegie   4:30.73   730  
 50m    27.39 100m    58.79 150m  1:34.18 200m  2:08.87 250m  2:47.63 300m  3:28.20 350m  4:00.66 400m  4:30.73 
    27.39    31.40    35.39    34.69    38.76    40.57    32.46    30.07 
12. Fraser Minnican 18 Millfield   4:30.77   730  
 50m    27.91 100m    59.69 150m  1:34.54 200m  2:08.73 250m  2:48.30 300m  3:28.41 350m  4:00.25 400m  4:30.77 
    27.91    31.78    34.85    34.19    39.57    40.11    31.84    30.52 
13. Rikki Morris 23 Co Coventry   4:30.93   729  
 50m    28.36 100m  1:00.46 150m  1:34.86 200m  2:07.76 250m  2:47.86 300m  3:27.85 350m  4:00.12 400m  4:30.93 
    28.36    32.10    34.40    32.90    40.10    39.99    32.27    30.81 
14. Joseph Poynter 18 Millfield   4:33.78   706  
 50m    28.66 100m  1:01.58 150m  1:35.42 200m  2:10.20 250m  2:50.12 300m  3:31.28 350m  4:03.09 400m  4:33.78 
    28.66    32.92    33.84    34.78    39.92    41.16    31.81    30.69 
15. Fabian Whitbread 21 Warrender Ba   4:33.81   706  
 50m    28.85 100m  1:02.16 150m  1:38.01 200m  2:12.49 250m  2:50.40 300m  3:29.19 350m  4:02.25 400m  4:33.81 
    28.85    33.31    35.85    34.48    37.91    38.79    33.06    31.56 
16. Charlie Dentith 18 BorRedbridge   4:34.62   700  
 50m    28.35 100m  1:01.60 150m  1:36.79 200m  2:10.97 250m  2:50.16 300m  3:30.85 350m  4:03.23 400m  4:34.62 
    28.35    33.25    35.19    34.18    39.19    40.69    32.38    31.39 
17. Earl Radtschenko 17 Co Coventry   4:35.20   695  
 50m    28.61 100m  1:01.16 150m  1:38.14 200m  2:13.02 250m  2:51.68 300m  3:31.53 350m  4:04.35 400m  4:35.20 
    28.61    32.55    36.98    34.88    38.66    39.85    32.82    30.85 
18. Alex Mackay 21 Co Cardiff   4:35.21   695  
 50m    29.29 100m  1:02.82 150m  1:38.49 200m  2:12.98 250m  2:52.87 300m  3:33.08 350m  4:05.43 400m  4:35.21 
    29.29    33.53    35.67    34.49    39.89    40.21    32.35    29.78 
19. David Maxwell 20 Co Leeds   4:35.68   691  
 50m    28.76 100m  1:01.43 150m  1:37.30 200m  2:11.53 250m  2:50.61 300m  3:30.14 350m  4:03.37 400m  4:35.68 
    28.76    32.67    35.87    34.23    39.08    39.53    33.23    32.31 
20. Duncan Scott 16 F.I.R.S.T.   4:37.53   678  
 50m    28.37 100m  1:01.80 150m  1:37.11 200m  2:12.03 250m  2:51.72 300m  3:33.49 350m  4:06.00 400m  4:37.53 
    28.37    33.43    35.31    34.92    39.69    41.77    32.51    31.53 
21. Jarvis Parkinson 15 Donc Dartes   4:40.68   655  
 50m    29.50 100m  1:03.39 150m  1:39.39 200m  2:16.23 250m  2:55.07 300m  3:36.29 350m  4:09.29 400m  4:40.68 
    29.50    33.89    36.00    36.84    38.84    41.22    33.00    31.39 
22. Luke Greenbank 16 Cockermouth   4:42.87   640  
 50m    27.86 100m  1:00.50 150m  1:35.45 200m  2:10.25 250m  2:52.00 300m  3:34.42 350m  4:09.32 400m  4:42.87 
    27.86    32.64    34.95    34.80    41.75    42.42    34.90    33.55 
23. Joseph Hulme 16 Leek   4:44.62   628  
 50m    28.61 100m  1:01.64 150m  1:37.09 200m  2:12.50 250m  2:54.47 300m  3:37.57 350m  4:11.88 400m  4:44.62 
    28.61    33.03    35.45    35.41    41.97    43.10    34.31    32.74 
 



 
 
Results Day 3 Heats  9 March 2013        
 

 

EVENT 501 Mens Open 400m IM                   
24. David Richardson 16 Warrington W   4:44.82   627  
 50m    29.24 100m  1:03.64 150m  1:40.00 200m  2:16.08 250m  2:57.82 300m  3:39.64 350m  4:12.85 400m  4:44.82 
    29.24    34.40    36.36    36.08    41.74    41.82    33.21    31.97 
25. Kyriacos Papa-Adams 16 Thanet Swim   4:48.28   605  
 50m    31.02 100m  1:05.86 150m  1:43.61 200m  2:21.25 250m  3:01.21 300m  3:42.07 350m  4:15.26 400m  4:48.28 
    31.02    34.84    37.75    37.64    39.96    40.86    33.19    33.02 
26. James Row 16 Newburn   4:50.75   589  
 50m    29.25 100m  1:03.08 150m  1:41.00 200m  2:18.10 250m  3:00.14 300m  3:43.52 350m  4:17.74 400m  4:50.75 
    29.25    33.83    37.92    37.10    42.04    43.38    34.22    33.01 
  Martyn Walton 16 Hatfield  DNC     
  Paul Hentschel 16 SC Chemnitz  DQ T-1L     
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EVENT 502 Womens Open 200m Butterfly          
16 Yrs/Under Age Group - Finalists 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Shauntelle Austin 16 Blackpool Aq   2:16.71   707     30.76  1:05.55  1:41.16 
2. Brearnna Close 16 Co Manch Aq   2:19.24   669     30.22  1:05.24  1:42.02 
3. Hannah Jones 16 Derventio   2:19.82   661     31.62  1:06.95  1:43.28 
4. Laura Stephens 14 Colchester   2:20.09   657     30.80  1:06.68  1:44.89 
5. Isobel Grant 15 Co Sheffield   2:20.85   646     31.40  1:07.54  1:44.02 
6. Emma Day 16 Guildford Ct   2:20.91   645     30.86  1:06.13  1:42.34 
7. Emma Cassell 15 Middlesboro   2:21.26   641     31.61  1:07.65  1:44.07 
8. Natasha Sinha 16 Beckenham   2:21.29   640     30.95  1:06.70  1:44.00 
9. Harriet West 16 Co Leicester   2:21.80   633     31.16  1:06.85  1:43.79 
10. Amelia Clynes 14 Co Leeds   2:22.47   624     31.46  1:07.33  1:44.12 
 
Reserves 
 
11. Rebecca Mottershaw 16 Co Leeds   2:22.56   623     31.15  1:07.28  1:44.93 
12. Caitlin Wheatley 16 AbingdonVale   2:23.26   614     30.39  1:05.72  1:44.04 
 
 
13. Lucy Thornton 14 Ealing   2:23.88   606     31.48  1:07.12  1:44.24 
14. Georgia Coates 14 Co Leeds   2:24.10   604     32.66  1:09.70  1:46.77 
15. Georgia Nixon 16 Middlesboro   2:24.49   599     32.13  1:08.62  1:46.39 
16. Emily Bell 16 Barnet Copt   2:25.01   592     32.52  1:07.97  1:46.29 
17. Tara Haworth 14 Lincoln Vulc   2:25.12   591     31.93  1:08.30  1:45.94 
18. Kirsty Armstrong 14 B.E.S.T.   2:25.44   587     31.62  1:07.73  1:46.58 
19. Evan King 14 Weston S M   2:25.83   582     31.88  1:08.66  1:46.78 
20. Holly Hibbott 14 Southport   2:25.91   581     31.33  1:08.75  1:47.60 
21. Katherine Brown 14 Co Peterboro   2:27.94   558     32.19  1:09.31  1:47.64 
22. Katherine Fisher 15 Co Leeds   2:28.09   556     32.12  1:09.66  1:48.42 
23. Emily Graham 14 Plymouth Lea   2:28.81   548     32.94  1:09.91  1:48.43 
24. Katie Parfitt 14 Aquae Sulis   2:34.39   491     32.67  1:11.98  1:53.00 
  Anna Newlands 15 Cockermouth  DNC        
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EVENT 502 Womens Open 200m Butterfly    Modified 11:42      
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
2. Elena Sheridan 18 Romford Town   2:12.15   783     29.19  1:03.22  1:37.67 
3. Tilly Gray 22 Loughboro Un   2:12.53   776     29.70  1:02.67  1:38.28 
4. Alys Thomas 23 Swansea Uni   2:12.70   773     29.31  1:03.36  1:37.27 
5. Katherine Ambridge 23 Windsor   2:14.16   748     29.47  1:02.64  1:37.61 
6. Georgia Barton 18 Co Manch Aq   2:14.43   743     30.24  1:04.35  1:38.88 
7. Libby Mitchell 20 Swansea Uni   2:14.65   740     30.27  1:03.88  1:38.25 
8. Hannah Miley 24 Garioch   2:15.22   731     30.55  1:05.08  1:40.03 
9. Fiona Donnelly 18 Nova Cent'n   2:16.38   712     30.83  1:05.57  1:40.53 
 
Reserve 
 
10. Shauntelle Austin 16 Blackpool Aq   2:16.71   707     30.76  1:05.55  1:41.16 
 
11. Fern Davies 21 Swim Swansea   2:17.75   691     30.73  1:05.63  1:41.23 
12. Wendy Van Der Zanden 25 NED   2:18.81   675     29.65  1:04.37  1:40.71 
13. Brearnna Close 16 Co Manch Aq   2:19.24   669     30.22  1:05.24  1:42.02 
14. Charlotte Bryan 19 Swansea Uni   2:19.26   669     30.83  1:05.18  1:41.33 
14. Rachael Kelly 19 Loughboro Un   2:19.26   669     30.29  1:04.73  1:42.30 
16. Lily Glover 17 Windsor   2:19.79   661     29.82  1:04.69  1:41.00 
17. Hannah Jones 16 Derventio   2:19.82   661     31.62  1:06.95  1:43.28 
18. Sharon Van Rouwendaal 20 NED   2:20.09   657     30.88  1:05.60  1:41.97 
18. Laura Stephens 14 Colchester   2:20.09   657     30.80  1:06.68  1:44.89 
20. Isobel Grant 15 Co Sheffield   2:20.85   646     31.40  1:07.54  1:44.02 
21. Emma Day 16 Guildford Ct   2:20.91   645     30.86  1:06.13  1:42.34 
22. Emma Cassell 15 Middlesboro   2:21.26   641     31.61  1:07.65  1:44.07 
23. Natasha Sinha 16 Beckenham   2:21.29   640     30.95  1:06.70  1:44.00 
24. Harriet West 16 Co Leicester   2:21.80   633     31.16  1:06.85  1:43.79 
25. Amelia Clynes 14 Co Leeds   2:22.47   624     31.46  1:07.33  1:44.12 
26. Rebecca Mottershaw 16 Co Leeds   2:22.56   623     31.15  1:07.28  1:44.93 
27. Caitlin Wheatley 16 AbingdonVale   2:23.26   614     30.39  1:05.72  1:44.04 
28. Lucy Thornton 14 Ealing   2:23.88   606     31.48  1:07.12  1:44.24 
29. Georgia Coates 14 Co Leeds   2:24.10   604     32.66  1:09.70  1:46.77 
30. Georgia Nixon 16 Middlesboro   2:24.49   599     32.13  1:08.62  1:46.39 
31. Emily Bell 16 Barnet Copt   2:25.01   592     32.52  1:07.97  1:46.29 
32. Tara Haworth 14 Lincoln Vulc   2:25.12   591     31.93  1:08.30  1:45.94 
33. Kirsty Armstrong 14 B.E.S.T.   2:25.44   587     31.62  1:07.73  1:46.58 
34. Anna Cheesbrough 20 Loughboro Un   2:25.73   583     31.76  1:07.87  1:46.24 
35. Evan King 14 Weston S M   2:25.83   582     31.88  1:08.66  1:46.78 
36. Holly Hibbott 14 Southport   2:25.91   581     31.33  1:08.75  1:47.60 
37. Katherine Brown 14 Co Peterboro   2:27.94   558     32.19  1:09.31  1:47.64 
38. Katherine Fisher 15 Co Leeds   2:28.09   556     32.12  1:09.66  1:48.42 
39. Emily Graham 14 Plymouth Lea   2:28.81   548     32.94  1:09.91  1:48.43 
40. Katie Parfitt 14 Aquae Sulis   2:34.39   491     32.67  1:11.98  1:53.00 
  Anna Newlands 15 Cockermouth  DNC        
  Danielle Lowe 18 Middlesboro  DNC        
  Sycerika McMahon 18 Swim Ireland  DNC        
  Emily Jones 18 Aberdeen  DNC        



 
 
Results Day 3 Heats  9 March 2013        
 

 

 

EVENT 503 Mens Open 100m Backstroke          Modified 10:20 
18 Yrs/Under Age Group - Finalists 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
2. Jack Ness 17 Co Aberdeen     58.77  + 0.60 690     27.55 
3. Adam Taylor 17 Co Sund'land     59.03  + 0.66 681     28.86 
4. Braddan Westlake 18 Lincoln Vulc     59.17  + 0.68 676     28.44 
5. Kunmi Ogunfeibo 16 Beckenham     59.30  + 0.67 671     28.55 
6. Anthony Lucas 18 Millfield     59.38  + 0.54 669     28.92 
7. Daniel Hussey 18 Swim Flint     59.64  + 0.53 660     28.75 
8. Oliver Smith 17 Cockermouth     59.87  + 0.56 652     29.28 
9. Dominic Walker 15 Preston     59.95  + 0.61 650     29.00 
10. Craig Bowman 17 Carnegie     59.98  + 0.64 649     29.19 
11. Martyn Walton 16 Hatfield   1:00.10  + 0.58 645     29.20 
 
 
Reserve 
12. Luke Greenbank 16 Cockermouth   1:00.16  -.-- 643     29.59 
 
 
13. Luke De Clerk 16 Gravesend   1:00.52  + 0.63 632     29.04 
14. Joe Litchfield 15 Donc Dartes   1:00.53  + 0.60 631     29.66 
15. Jake Tyson 16 teamipswich   1:00.72  + 0.63 625     29.29 
16. Jack Utting 16 UEA Norwich   1:00.73  + 0.52 625     29.43 
17. Frederick Cornwell 15 Barnet Copt   1:00.97  + 0.61 618     29.25 
18. Lennard Juhra 16 Potsdamer SV   1:01.18  + 0.63 611     29.67 
 
EVENT 503 Mens Open 100m Backstroke           
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Chris Walker-Hebborn 23 Ellesmere Co     55.07  + 0.59 838     26.59 
2. Bastiaan Lijesen 23 NED     55.66  + 0.60 812     26.72 
3. Marco Loughran 24 Guildford Ct     55.83  + 0.59 805     27.22 
4. Jonathan Carlisle 21 Co Sund'land     56.46  + 0.64 778     27.27 
5. David Gregory 21 Co Sheffield     56.49  + 0.61 777     27.63 
6. Liam Knight 19 Co Peterboro     56.56  + 0.63 774     27.65 
6. Liam Tancock 28 Loughboro Un     56.56  + 0.69 774     27.37 
8. Craig McNally 21 Warrender Ba     56.84  + 0.55 763     28.36 
 
Reserves 
 
9. Calum Jarvis 21 Bath Univ     57.01  + 0.64 756     27.62 
10. Ryan Bennett 23 Preston     57.16  + 0.59 750     27.35 
 
11. Joe Elwood 20 Loughboro Un     57.30  + 0.66 744     27.88 
12. Joseph Patching 19 Plymouth Lea     57.45  + 0.65 738     27.80 
13. Andrew McGovern 21 Co Aberdeen     57.64  + 0.63 731     27.53 
14. Sam Horrocks 19 Co Manch Aq     57.86  + 0.63 723     27.21 
15. Joseph Canlan-Shaw 25 Loughboro Un     58.09  + 0.62 714     28.38 
16. Nathan Theodoris 18 Swim Swansea     58.18  + 0.58 711     28.13 
17. Zichen Liu 21 Loughboro Un     58.77  + 0.73 690     28.99 
17. Jack Ness 17 Co Aberdeen     58.77  + 0.60 690     27.55 
19. Samuel Straughan 20 Loughboro Un     58.85  + 0.63 687     28.26 
20. Adam Taylor 17 Co Sund'land     59.03  + 0.66 681     28.86 
21. Braddan Westlake 18 Lincoln Vulc     59.17  + 0.68 676     28.44 
22. Kunmi Ogunfeibo 16 Beckenham     59.30  + 0.67 671     28.55 
23. Craig Langley 20 Co Liverpool     59.35  + 0.69 670     28.52 
24. Anthony Lucas 18 Millfield     59.38  + 0.54 669     28.92 
25. Daniel Hussey 18 Swim Flint     59.64  + 0.53 660     28.75 
26. Oliver Smith 17 Cockermouth     59.87  + 0.56 652     29.28 
27. Dominic Walker 15 Preston     59.95  + 0.61 650     29.00 
28. Craig Bowman 17 Carnegie     59.98  + 0.64 649     29.19 
29. Martyn Walton 16 Hatfield   1:00.10  + 0.58 645     29.20 
30. Luke Greenbank 16 Cockermouth   1:00.16  -.-- 643     29.59 
31. James Thomson 24 Edinburgh Un   1:00.18  + 0.58 642     28.66 
32. Ashley Pattison 20 Bath Univ   1:00.43  + 0.61 634     29.27 
33. Luke De Clerk 16 Gravesend   1:00.52  + 0.63 632     29.04 
34. Joe Litchfield 15 Donc Dartes   1:00.53  + 0.60 631     29.66 
35. Jake Tyson 16 teamipswich   1:00.72  + 0.63 625     29.29 
36. Jack Utting 16 UEA Norwich   1:00.73  + 0.52 625     29.43 
37. Frederick Cornwell 15 Barnet Copt   1:00.97  + 0.61 618     29.25 
38. Lennard Juhra 16 Potsdamer SV   1:01.18  + 0.63 611     29.67 
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EVENT 504 Womens Open 50m Freestyle           
16 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
2. Katie Latham 16 Thanet Swim     26.68  + 0.72 703  
4. Harriet Cooper 16 Co Leicester     26.78  -.-- 695  
5. Lucy Hope 16 B.E.S.T.     26.98  -.-- 680  
6. Linda Shaw 16 Co Leeds     27.07  -.-- 673  
7. Jessica Jackson 16 Hatfield     27.32  -.-- 655  
8. Mari Davies 15 Caernarfon     27.58  + 0.72 636  
9. Emily Barclay 16 Bolton Metro     27.63  -.-- 633  
10. Clare Fowlie 16 Millfield     27.92  -.-- 613  
11. Mia Hawkes 14 Enfield Sq     27.93  -.-- 613  
 
Swim Off 
 
12. Emma England 13 Plymouth Lea     27.96  -.-- 611  
12. Laura Stephens 14 Colchester     27.96  -.-- 611  
 
Reserve 
 
14. Emily Graham 14 Plymouth Lea     27.97  -.-- 610  
 
 
15. Imogen Clark 14 Derventio     28.04  -.-- 606  
16. Lucie Street 14 Millfield     28.15  -.-- 599  
17. Charlotte George 14 Woking     28.23  -.-- 593  
18. Darcy Deakin 14 Co Sheffield     28.25  -.-- 592  
19. Miriam Jessett 14 Co Newcastle     28.44  -.-- 580  
20. Louise Barker 14 RichmondDale     28.57  + 0.86 573  
20. Lilyella Craw-Seaman 14 Royal Wolv     28.57  -.-- 573  
22. Cara Layden 14 Kelly Coll     28.66  -.-- 567  
